PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME | | | | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Schering Corporation | 05/02/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. | | | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 26 East Lincoln Avenue | | | | |
| City: | Rahway | | | | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 07065 | | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12644674 |
| Application Number: | 13168029 |
| Application Number: | 13267324 |
| Application Number: | 13388270 |
| Application Number: | 13389029 |
| Application Number: | 13391402 |
| Application Number: | 13393571 |
| Application Number: | 13415404 |
| Application Number: | 13416140 |
| Application Number: | 13420007 |
| Application Number: | 13421396 |
| Application Number: | 13422436 |
| Application Number: | 13428929 |
| Application Number: | 13434629 |
| Application Number: | 13446754 |
| | DATENT |

PATENT | REEL: 029959 FRAME: 0019

502260468

| I. | |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13453224 |
| Application Number: | 13456071 |
| Application Number: | 13471242 |
| Application Number: | 13471250 |
| Application Number: | 13496964 |
| Application Number: | 13501685 |
| Application Number: | 13501702 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127083460

Email: slebson@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: Scott J. Lebson
Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NPA 120272:753 | | | | | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Scott J. Lebson | | | | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merck Change of name 1#page1.tif source=Merck Change of name 1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029959 FRAME: 0020

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 7954401000

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department the below listed document(s) and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Certificate of Name Change as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office on the date set forth on each instrument and now remaining on file and of record in my office.



Certificate Number: 125156477

Verify this certificate online at

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 12th day of June, 2012

Andrew P Sidamon-Eristoff

State Treasurer

REG-C-EA (08-05)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF REVENUE

Mail to: PO Box 308 Treaton, NJ 08646

| | | BU | SINE | 85 EN | TITY | AME | MUM | RM.I. | TILLE | NG. | | FEE REQ | <i>URED</i> |
|------|--|--|---|--|--|---|---|------------|----------|-------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|-----------------|
| Ref | nplete the following information for to the instructions for deliver ag. Use attachments if more spa | y/return optic | ons, filin | g fees an | nd field-l | by-field | requirem | ents. R | dmom≤ | er to rem | it the ap | e is consider ropriate de | mount or t |
| Α. | Business Name: Schering C | orporation | | | | | | | | | | MA | Y - 2 201 |
| | Business Entity NJ 10-digit III | number: | 7 | 9_ | _5_ | 4 | 4 | 0_ | 1 | _0_ | 0_ | -STATE | TREASU |
| B. | Statutory Authority for Amend | mont: 14A | : 9-1 | ··· | | | | | (See | Instruct | ions for i | | ory Authorities |
| C. | ARTICLE one necessary, use attachment) | OF THE | CERTIF | icate o | of the ab | ove refe | renced b | ousiness : | is amer | ided to re | | | pre space is |
| D. | Other Provisions: (Optional)_ | The name | of the co | orporatio | on is: M | ERCK | SHARI | e & DO | HME | CORP. | | | |
| | Date Amendment was Adopted | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| F. | CERTIFICATION OF CONSENTED A MANUAL M | I.S.A 15A:9- by unanimou -4(3), Profit by the Direc fing at the ti | I ct seq. Is conser Corps., a tors and me the a | , Profit and of the Amendm thereafte mendmen | and Non- Incorpor- sent by the or adopte int was a | Profit Contors. The Share of by the dopted | orps. Ai holders shareho 100,000 | mendme | nt by ti | e Incorp and total : | orators number c | of shares enti | tled to vote |
| | thereon 100,000. If applicable, list the designation and number of each class/series of shares entitled to vote: List votes for and against amendment, and if applicable, show the vote by designation and number of each class/series of shares entitled to vote: | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Number of Shares Voting for Amendment Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 100,000 ** If the amendment provides for the exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, attach a statement indicating the manner in | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ** If the amendment provides which same shall be effected. | tor the exch | ange, re | classifica | ation, or | cancella | tion of 1 | ssued shi | ucs, at | tach a sta | ternent s | naicening the | manner in |
| | NJ.S.A. 15A:9-4, Non-profit of The corporation has does If the corporation has members | not have | 7 membe | ers. | | | , and bo | ow voting | g was s | ccomplis | hed: | | |
| | At a meeting of the corporation. Indicate the number VOTING FOR and VOTING AGAINST If any class(es) of members may vote as a class, set forth the number of members in each class, the votes for and against by class, and the number present at the meeting: Class Number of Members | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Adoption was by unani | | | | | _ | | | | | | | •. • • |
| | If the corporation does not hav At a meeting of the corp Adoption was by unanim | oration. Th | e numbe | r of Trus | itees VC | TING I | | | a | | | ing was acco | |
| G | AGENT/OFFICE CHANGE New Registered Agent; | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Registered Office: (Must be a Street | NJ street add | iress) | | | | | City | | | | Zip | |
| Ĥ. | SIGNATURE(S) FOR THE I | UBLIC RE | CORD | See Invi | tructions | for Inf | ormation | on Sign | nature | Requires | nents) | | |
| Sign | ature ////k | 12 | | | Titk | e <u>Vice i</u> | resider | t and T | reasur | er | | Date | 5/2/12 |
| Sign | Bjure | | | | Title | e | | | | | | Date | |
| | The above-signed co | rtifies that (| the busin | ness enti | | omplied - 39 - | with ai | i applies | ible NJ | statuto | ry filing | requiremen | ts |

NJ079 - 11/07/2006 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 029959 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 03/11/2013